fmicb-08-00523 March 29, 2017 Time: 17:22 # 1
ORIGINAL RESEARCH
published: 31 March 2017
doi: 10.3389/fmicb.2017.00523
Edited by:
Julio Villena,
Reference Centre for Lactobacilli
(CERELA-CONICET), Argentina

The Supplementary Material for this article can be found
online at: http://journal.frontiersin.org/article/10.3389/fmicb.
2017.00523/full#supplementary-material
REFERENCES
Andrian, E., Qi, G., Wang, J., Halperin, S. A., and Lee, S. F. (2012).
Role of surface proteins SspA and SspB of Streptococcus gordonii in
innate immunity. Microbiology 158, 2099–2106. doi: 10.1099/mic.0.05
8073-0
Bensing, B. A., Khedri, Z., Deng, L., Yu, H., Prakobphol, A., Fisher, S. J., et al.
(2016). Novel aspects of sialoglycan recognition by the Siglec-like domains
of streptococcal SRR glycoproteins. Glycobiology 26, 1222–1234. doi: 10.1093/
glycob/cww042
Bensing, B. A., Lopez, J. A., and Sullam, P. M. (2004). The Streptococcus gordonii
surface proteins GspB and Hsa mediate binding to sialylated carbohydrate
epitopes on the platelet membrane glycoprotein Ibalpha. Infect. Immun. 72,
6528–6537. doi: 10.1128/IAI.72.11.6528-6537.2004
Chan, K. G., Mayer, M., Davis, E. M., Halperin, S. A., Lin, T. J., and Lee, S. F.
(2007). Role of D-alanylation of Streptococcus gordonii lipoteichoic acid in
innate and adaptive immunity. Infect. Immun. 75, 3033–3042. doi: 10.1128/IAI.
01549-06

present a heterologous antigen expressed on the surface of recombinant
gram-positive bacteria to CD4+ T lymphocytes. J. Immunol. 163,
3029–3036.
Cortes, G., and Wessels, M. R. (2009). Inhibition of dendritic cell maturation by
group A Streptococcus. J. Infect. Dis. 200, 1152–1161. doi: 10.1086/605696
Evrard, B., Balestrino, D., Dosgilbert, A., Bouya-Gachancard, J. L., Charbonnel, N.,
Forestier, C., et al. (2010). Roles of capsule and lipopolysaccharide O antigen
in interactions of human monocyte-derived dendritic cells and Klebsiella
pneumoniae. Infect. Immun. 78, 210–219. doi: 10.1128/IAI.00864-09
Forner, L., Larsen, T., Kilian, M., and Holmstrup, P. (2006). Incidence of
bacteremia after chewing, tooth brushing and scaling in individuals with
periodontal inflammation. J. Clin. Periodontol. 33, 401–407. doi: 10.1111/j.
1600-051X.2006.00924.x
Hahn, C. L., Schenkein, H. A., and Tew, J. G. (2005). Endocarditis-associated
oral streptococci promote rapid differentiation of monocytes into mature
dendritic cells. Infect. Immun. 73, 5015–5021. doi: 10.1128/IAI.73.8.5015-
5021.2005
Jakubovics, N. S., Brittan, J. L., Dutton, L. C., and Jenkinson, H. F. (2009). Multiple
adhesin proteins on the cell surface of Streptococcus gordonii are involved in
adhesion to human fibronectin. Microbiology 155, 3572–3580. doi: 10.1099/mic.
0.032078-0
Kaisho, T., Takeuchi, O., Kawai, T., Hoshino, K., and Akira, S. (2001). Endotoxin-
induced maturation of MyD88-deficient dendritic cells. J. Immunol. 166,
5688–5694. doi: 10.4049/jimmunol.166.9.5688
Kapsenberg, M. L. (2003). Dendritic-cell control of pathogen-driven T-cell
polarization. Nat. Rev. Immunol. 3, 984–993. doi: 10.1038/nri1246
Keane, C., Petersen, H., Reynolds, K., Newman, D. K., Cox, D., Jenkinson, H. F.,
et al. (2010). Mechanism of outside-in {alpha}IIb{beta}3-mediated activation
of human platelets by the colonizing Bacterium, Streptococcus gordonii.
Arterioscler. Thromb. Vasc. Biol. 30, 2408–2415. doi: 10.1161/ATVBAHA.110.
216515
Kerrigan, S. W., Jakubovics, N. S., Keane, C., Maguire, P., Wynne, K., Jenkinson,
H. F., et al. (2007). Role of Streptococcus gordonii surface proteins SspA/SspB
and Hsa in platelet function. Infect. Immun. 75, 5740–5747. doi: 10.1128/IAI.
00909-07
Kim, S. K., Yun, C. H., and Han, S. H. (2013). Enhanced anti-cancer activity of
human dendritic cells sensitized with gamma-irradiation-induced apoptotic
colon cancer cells. Cancer Lett. 335, 278–288. doi: 10.1016/j.canlet.2013.02.038
Lee, J. Y., Lee, B. H., and Lee, J. Y. (2015). Gambogic acid disrupts toll-like receptor4
activation by blocking lipopolysaccharides binding to myeloid differentiation
factor 2. Toxicol. Res. 31, 11–16. doi: 10.5487/TR.2015.31.1.011
Li, X., Kolltveit, K. M., Tronstad, L., and Olsen, I. (2000). Systemic diseases caused
by oral infection. Clin. Microbiol. Rev. 13, 547–558. doi: 10.1128/CMR.13.4.547-
558.2000
Loo, C. Y., Corliss, D. A., and Ganeshkumar, N. (2000). Streptococcus gordonii
biofilm formation: identification of genes that code for biofilm phenotypes.
J. Bacteriol. 182, 1374–1382. doi: 10.1128/JB.182.5.1374-1382.2000
Mayer, M. L., Phillips, C. M., Townsend, R. A., Halperin, S. A., and Lee, S. F.
(2009). Differential activation of dendritic cells by Toll-like receptor agonists
isolated from the Gram-positive vaccine vector Streptococcus gordonii. Scand. J.
Immunol. 69, 351–356. doi: 10.1111/j.1365-3083.2009.02232.x
Mempel, T. R., Henrickson, S. E., and Von Andrian, U. H. (2004). T-cell priming
by dendritic cells in lymph nodes occurs in three distinct phases. Nature 427,
154–159. doi: 10.1038/nature02238
Moschioni, M., Pansegrau, W., and Barocchi, M. A. (2010). Adhesion determinants
of the Streptococcus species. Microb. Biotechnol. 3, 370–388. doi: 10.1111/j.1751-
7915.2009.00138.x
Steinman, R. M. (2006). Linking innate to adaptive immunity through dendritic
cells. Novartis Found. Symp. 279, 101–109. doi: 10.1002/9780470035399.ch9
Takahashi, Y., Takashima, E., Shimazu, K., Yagishita, H., Aoba, T., and Konishi, K.
(2006). Contribution of sialic acid-binding adhesin to pathogenesis of
experimental endocarditis caused by Streptococcus gordoniiDL1. Infect. Immun.
74, 740–743. doi: 10.1128/IAI.74.1.740-743.2006
Takahashi, Y., Yajima, A., Cisar, J. O., and Konishi, K. (2004). Functional analysis of
the Streptococcus gordonii DL1 sialic acid-binding adhesin and its essential role
in bacterial binding to platelets. Infect. Immun. 72, 3876–3882. doi: 10.1128/IAI.
72.7.3876-3882.2004